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Multipurpose Schools in B ihar

*2506. Shri Deogam: Will the Mi*
nister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places where multipurpose schools are to be opened in Bihar during 1956-67;

(b) the names of special subjects that are taught in these schools; and

(c) the amount of grant-in-aid sanctioned for the purpose to Bihar by the Central Government during the same period?

The Depnty Minister of Edncation
(Dr. K. L. ShrimaU): (a) and (b). The
proposals for multi-purpose schools for 1956-57 have not yet been receiv ed from the Bihar Government.

(c) Does not arise.

Election Petitions

*2507. Shri B. N. Kureel: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Election Petitions filed after the General Elections which took more than three years for their final decision; and

(b) the number of Election Petitions filed in 1952 which are still pending final decision?

The Miniater Law and Minority
A b irs (Shri Biswas): (a) Thirteen.

(b) Four.
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Colonisation o f t h e A ndam ans

*2517. Shri Krishnachaiya JoA i:
Will the Minister of Honw A la in be pleased to state:

(a) the number of agriculturist families that have been settled so far in the Andamans under the Five Year Scheme for its development and colo nisation; and

(b) the number of acres of forest lands that have been cleared under the same Scheme?

The Minister In the Mfaiistry of Home ASain (Siiri Datar): (a) 1,041
families.

(b) 5.450 acres.

Scheduled Tribes o f M adhya
Pradesh

*2522. Shri Kamath: Will the Mi nister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred
Question No. 1439 on 25th April, 1956
and state;

(a) whether the requisite informa tion has been collected; and ,

(b) if so, when it will be laid on the Table?

The Minister in the Ministry of Home Affaiis (Shri Datar): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The required information is be ing laid on the Table of the House separately through the Department of Parliamentary Afbirs.

Travancore University

*2523. Shri A. K. Gopalan: WiU the Minister of Educatton be pleased to State:

(a) the number of Colleges in Travancore-Cochin State that have not been affiliated to the Travancore Uni versity; and

(b) the reasons therefor?

The Depaty Minister of Edocadon
(Dr. K. L. ShrimaU): (a) and (b). Infor
mation is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.

Report o f t h e Commission fo r Scheduled Castes an d Scheduled

Tribes

*2524. Shri Deogam: WiU the Mi nister of Home Affairs be pleased to state when the Report for the yeai 1955 of the Commissioner of Schedul ed Castes and Scheduled Tribes wiD be made available to M.Pb.?

